

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington
1/23/2019 8:00 AM

35752-0-III

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent,

v.

JOSE M. QUINTERO, Appellant.

DIRECT APPEAL
FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF WALLA WALLA COUNTY

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

Respectfully submitted:



by: Teresa Chen, WSBA 31762
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

P.O. Box 4242
Pasco, Washington 99302
(509) 545-3543

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page No.
I. <u>IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT</u>	1
II. <u>RELIEF REQUESTED</u>	1
III. <u>ISSUES</u>	1
IV. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	2
V. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	12
A. <u>The Court Did Not Abuse Its Discretion In Excluding The Immigration Status Of Witnesses</u>	12
B. <u>The Court Did Not Prevent The Defendant From Presenting A Defense</u>	15
C. <u>The Court Did Not Err Or Abuse Its Discretion In Imposing The Fees</u>	17
VI. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

Page No.

Salas v. Hi-Tech Erectors,
168 Wn.2d 664, 230 P.3d 583 (2010) 13

State v. Aguirre,
168 Wn.2d 350, 229 P.3d 669 (2010) 16

State v. Arroyo,
1 Wn. App. 2d 1010 (2017) 6, 7, 8

State v. Avendano-Lopez,
79 Wn. App. 706, 904 P.2d 324 (1995) 12

State v. Barry,
184 Wn. App. 790, 339 P.3d 200 (2014) 12

State v. Dodd,
181 Wn. App. 1029 (2014) 2

State v. Gomez,
180 Wn. App. 1012 (2014) 6

State v. Jones,
168 Wn.2d 713, 230 P.3d 576 (2010) 16

State v. Maldonado,
4 Wn. App.2d 1017 (2018) 6

State v. Ramirez,
191 Wn.2d 732, 426 P.3d 714 (2018) 17

TXI Transp. Co. v. Hughes,
306 S.W., 245 13

Court Rules and Statutes

Page No.

ER 402	13
ER 403	13
ER 413	12
HB 1783	17
RCW 10.101.010.....	1, 17, 18
RCW 36.18.020.....	17
RCW 43.43.7541.....	1, 18
RCW 72.11.020.....	18
